• Accretive for margin and earnings per share

• FY 2017 revenue of c. €74 million:

• Galicia €47 million. Concession until December 2023
and can be extended

• Costa Rica €27 million. Concession until July 2022 and
can be extended

• Revenue is expected to continue to grow at low to mid
single digits

• Price is c.€89 million. Transaction expected to close in
November

• Raised €137m gross proceeds from issuing 13m shares at
€10.55

• Leverage reduced allowing for further acquisitions

Applus+
MI

(Spain)

Inversiones

Finisterre

SyC

(Galicia)*

MI

(Costa Rica)

Riteve

(Costa Rica)*

80% 20%

100%

55% 45%

* Operating Companies

Agenda

25

1 HIGHLIGHTS

2 FINANCIAL REVIEW

3 BUSINESS REVIEW

4 INVERSIONES FINISTERRE

5 OUTLOOK 2017

Fernando Basabe
Chief Executive Officer

26

Outlook

• No change to the guidance for 2017:

• Organic1 revenue and profit margin to be
approximately flat

• Year End Net Debt to Ebitda (proforma), after the
close of the acquisition, expected to be 2.4x-2.6x

(1) Organic is at constant exchange rates

YTD Q3 2017. Adjustments to Statutory results

28

EUR Million Adj. Results
Other

results

Statutory

results
Adj. Results

Other

results

Statutory

results

Revenue 1,185.0 1,185.0 1,188.9 - 1,188.9 (0.3)%

Ebitda 140.2 (3.7) 136.6 141.9 (8.3) 133.6 (1.2)%

Operating Profit 106.4 (42.9) 63.4 106.3 (44.1) 62.2 0.1%

Net financial expenses (17.9) (17.9) (16.6) 0.0 (16.6)

Share of profit of associates 0.7 0.7 1.2 0.0 1.2

Profit Before Taxes 89.1 (42.9) 46.2 90.9 (44.1) 46.8 (2.0)%

YTD Q3 2017 YTD Q3 2016

+/- % Adj.

Results

YTD Q3 and Q3 2017. Revenue by Division

& Adj. Op. Profit

29

EUR Million

Q3

YTD Q3

Organic Inorganic FX Total

Energy & Industry 766.4 (3.4)% 0.0% 0.0% (3.4)% 792.9

Laboratories 46.3 5.8% 2.3% (0.1)% 8.0% 42.9

Auto 228.8 2.6% 0.0% (0.7)% 1.9% 224.5

Idiada 143.3 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 11.4% 128.6

Total Revenue 1,185.0 (0.3)% 0.1% (0.1)% (0.3)% 1,188.9

Adj. Op. Profit 106.4 0.0% 0.3% (0.2)% 0.1% 106.3

REVENUE Actual 2017
Growth

Actual 2016

Organic Inorganic FX Total

Energy & Industry 256.7 (3.8)% 0.0% (3.1)% (6.9)% 275.7

Laboratories 15.3 3.6% 3.7% (0.8)% 6.5% 14.4